19-6473; Rev 6; 4/20
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
General Description
The MAX15492 is a synchronous half-bridge driver with
ultra-low-power mode. The device is intended to work
with controller ICs such as the MAX15411, MAX15566/
MAX15567, or MAX15576/MAX15577 in multiphase CPU
core regulators. To provide the best light-load efficiency,
the controller can place the device into an ultra-low power
mode where the supply current is only 4µA.
The low-side driver is optimized to drive 3nF capacitive
loads with 3ns/7ns typical fall/rise times, and the high-
side driver with 7ns/14ns typical fall/rise times. Adaptive
dead-time control prevents shoot-through currents and
maximizes converter efficiency.
The MAX15492 is available in a small, 8-pin (2mm x
2mm) TDFN package with an exposed pad.
Applications
 ● Intel® Ultrabook™/Notebook Computers
 ● Tablet Computers
 ● Multiphase DC-DC Converters
Bene昀椀ts and Features
 ● Extends Battery Life
• Ultra-Low-Power Mode with 4µA Supply Current
• 2V to 24V Input Voltage Range
• Selectable Pulse-Skipping Mode
• 7ns Minimum Guaranteed Dead-Time
 ● Allows Operation Up to 3MHz per Phase
• 0.7Ω Low-Side On-Resistance
• 1.5Ω High-Side On-Resistance
• 12ns Propagation Delay
• 4.2V to 5.5V Bias Supply Range (MAX15492)
• 3V to 5.5V Bias Supply Range (MAX15492B)
 ● Integrated Boost Switch Saves Space and Cost
Intel is a registered trademark and Ultrabook is a trademark of Intel Corporation.
Typical Operating Circuit
MAX15492

+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*EP = Exposed pad.
Ordering Information Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns (foot-
prints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note that
a “+”, “#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status only.
Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but the
drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
8 TDFN-EP
Package Code T822+1
Outline Number 21-0168
Land Pattern Number 90-0064
Thermal Resistance, Four-Layer Board:
Junction to Ambient (θJA) 83.9°C/W
Junction to Case (θJC) 10.8°C/W
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX15492GTA+ -40°C to +105°C 8 TDFN-EP*
MAX15492GTA/V+ -40°C to +105°C 8 TDFN-EP*
MAX15492BGTA+ -40°C to +105°C 8 TDFN-EP*
MAX15492BGTA/V+ -40°C to +105°C 8 TDFN-EP*
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │ 12
MAX15492 Single-Phase Synchronous MOSFET Driver
with Ultra-Low-Power Mode
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE
DESCRIPTION
PAGES
CHANGED
0 11/12 Initial release —
1 9/14 Added /V OPN to Ordering Information table 13
2 2/15 Updated Bene昀椀ts and Features section 1
3 3/15
Added note to Absolute Maximum Ratings section, placed at end of Electrical
Characteristics table
2, 3
4 5/16 Updated Ordering Information table to remove future part designation 12
5 9/16
Added MAX15492B to Bene昀椀ts and Features, Electrical Characteristics, Pin
Con昀椀guration, Pin Description, and Ordering Information
1, 2, 6, 12
6 4/20 Added thermal resistance to Package Information 12
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses